
IB 340187 (9-98) LITHO IN U.S.A. 1

No. 340187
Machine: 6100E, 7200
Published: 9-98/00
System: OPTIONS

INSTRUCTION BULLETIN

NOTE: DO NOT DISCARD the Parts List from the Instruction Bulletin. Place the Parts
List in the appropriate place in your machine manual for future reference.
Retaining the Parts List will make it easier to reorder individual parts and will
save you the cost of ordering an entire kit.

NOTE: Numbers in parenthesis ( ) are reference numbers for parts listed in Bill of Materials.

Installation instructions for kit number 369362

SYNOPSIS / PROBLEM:
This kit contains the parts needed to assemble a rollout battery kit dolly for the model 6100E

sweeper and 7200 scrubber.
Please follow step-by-step instructions.

SPECIAL TOOLS / CONSIDERATIONS: NONE
(Estimated time to complete: 1 hour)

PREPARATION:
(Refer to FIG. 1)

1. Remove the rollout battery dolly kit from shipping packaging.

INSTALLATION:
FOR MODELS 6100E and 7200
(Refer to FIG. 1)

1. Mount the battery cart handle to the front of the battery cart in the vertical channel using
the clevis pin (24) and cotter pin (26). (Refer to FIG. 1)

2. Remove the battery stop bar from the battery cart handle, (it is usually taped to the inside
of the battery cart handle for shipping).

3. Mount the battery stop bar in the rear mounting location with the clevis pin (31), and cotter
pin (28). The longer end of the stop bar should be pointing toward the inside of the cart,
with the opposite covered end pointing upwards. (Refer to FIG. 1)

FOR MODEL 7200 ONLY
1. Remove the battery case stop bracket (40) from the frame weldment. (Refer to FIG. 1)

2. Remove the rubber bumper (27) from the stop bracket (40). Set mounting hardware aside.
(Refer to FIG. 1)

3. Mount the rubber bumper (27) to the center hole of the vertical channel with set aside
hardware. Discard the removed stop bracket (40) and its mounting hardware.
(Refer to FIG. 1)



IB 340187 (9-98) LITHO IN U.S.A.2

1

2

2
3

3

4

5

5

5

6

6

7

8 8
8

8
8

8

9

9

10

11

11

17

12

13

14

18

15

16

19

19

20
18

13

27

24

25

26

23
22

29

30

28

31

26
25

21

27

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

35

42

33

FIG. 1 Breakdown of Battery Rollout Dolly Kit 369362



IB 340187 (9-98) LITHO IN U.S.A. 3

BILL OF MATERIALS FOR BATTERY ROLLOUT DOLLY KIT 369362

Ref.
Tennant
Part No. Description Qty.

1 369435 Frame, Batt Cart, 7200 1
2 222467 Caster 2
3 369373 Caster, Battery, Cart 2
4 369374 Floor Lock 1
5 369372 Plate, Spacer, Caster 3
6 369466 Cap Wldt, Roller Shaft 2
7 369462 Frame Wldt, Mtg, Roller 1
8 369371 Roller Assy, 24 In, Batt Cart 6
9 09010 Screw, Hex, M08--1.25 X 25, Ss 12

10 01685 Washer, Flat, .31 Ss 12
11 369487 Grommet,Nylon, .75Id,1.00Dmtg 2
12 369473 Lock Wldt, Lh, Batt Cart 1
13 369478 Block, Stop, Batt Cart Lock 2
14 06947 Screw, Hex, M06--1.0 X 40, 8.8 2
15 08708 Nut, Hex, Lock, M06--1.0, Nl 2
16 01684 Washer, Flat, .25 Ss 2
17 369474 Lock Wldt, Rh, Batt Cart 1
18 223065 Bearing, Flange 2
19 222648 Grip, Handle, Round 2
20 15675 Screw, Hex, M08--1.25 X 16, Ss 4
21 369470 Handle Wldt, Batt Cart 1
22 83394 Instr., Use And Care, Batt Cart 1
23 87821 Rivet, Pop 2
24 54660 Pin, Clevis 1
25 02141 Pin, Clevis 2
26 55094 Pin, Hair Cotter 3
27 369481 Bumper, Rubr. 2.50Diax 1.00 3
28 21120 Pin, Haircotter 1
29 369496 Bar, Batt.Stop 1
30 385612 Grip, Handle 1
31 58078 Pin, Clevis 1
32 03192 Screw, Hex, M10--1.5 X 30, 8.8 20
33 32492 Washer, Flat, .38 Hard 22
34 41430 Nut, Hex, Lock, M10--1.5, Nl 20
35 39350 Washer, Flat, .75 Sae 2
36 32491 Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 3
37 08709 Nut, Hex, Lock, M08--1.25,Nl 3
38 06416 Screw, Hex, M12--1.75 X 50, Fl 2
39 39313 Nut, Hex, Std, M12--1.75 2
40 83380 Bracket, Stop, Battery Case 1
41 39283 Screw, Hex, M10--1.5 X 25, 8.8 2
42 66185 Nut--Hx Std M10X1.25 2

TENNANT COMPANY
P. O. Box 1452

Minneapolis, MN 55440-1452


